## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Execution Date					
Dave Pribula			09/27/2010				
Vincent Forte			10/07/2010				
Frank Santostefano			10/07/2010				
Evan J. Calarco			10/06/2010				
			]				
Name:		Custom Dynamics LLC					
Street Address:		12335 Wake Union Church Road, Suite 203					
City:	Wake Forest	Wake Forest					
State/Country:	NORTH CARO	NORTH CAROLINA					
Postal Code: 27587							
	ERS Total: 1						
Property	Туре	Number					
Application Number: 12904		2904438	1438				
	E DATA						
CORRESPONDEN(		Fox Number: (010)854 2084					
	(919)854-:	2084					
Fax Number:	(919)854-2 Il be sent via US M						
Fax Number:	( )	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US M</i> 919-854-1	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>ll be sent via US M</i> 919-854-1 lwade@cc	<i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 844 patsandbennett.com					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>Il be sent via US M</i> 919-854-1 Iwade@cc ne: Justin J. L 1400 Cres	<i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 844 patsandbennett.com eonard scent Green, Suite 300					
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>Il be sent via US M</i> 919-854-1 Iwade@cc ne: Justin J. L 1400 Cres COATS &	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 844 batsandbennett.com eonard scent Green, Suite 300 BENNETT, PLLC					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>Il be sent via US M</i> 919-854-1 Iwade@cc ne: Justin J. L 1400 Cres COATS &	<i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 844 patsandbennett.com eonard scent Green, Suite 300					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>Il be sent via US M</i> 919-854-1 Iwade@cc ne: Justin J. L 1400 Cres COATS & Cary, NOF	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 844 batsandbennett.com eonard scent Green, Suite 300 BENNETT, PLLC					

Justin J. Leonard

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 6

501320176

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Dave Pribula, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7313 Sparhawk Road Wake Forest, NC 27587

Evan J. Calarco, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1 Nelson Street Schenectady, NY 12306

Vincent Forte, a citizen of the United States, residing at 102 Highland Avenue Rensselaer, NY 12144

Frank Santostefano, a citizen of the United States, residing at 112 Dahlgren Road Valatie, NY 12184

hereby assign(s) to Custom Dynamics LLC, having its principal place of business at 12335 Wake Union Church Road, Suite 203, Wake Forest, NC 27587

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ELECTRONIC CONTROL CIRCUIT FOR LAMPS OF A VEHICLE which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/904438 filed on 0c4.142018 and for any and all patents and for any and all patents and for any and all patents divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Custom Dynamics LLC, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Dave Pribula, Evan J. Calarco, Vincent Forte and Frank Santostefano had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my representative, **Daniel P. Homiller**, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

l.

Dave Pribula

Date

STATE OF North Caroling Wake County

9/27/10

I, <u>Ronald T. Swaim</u> a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify thatDave Pribula personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand	l and official seal, this the	27th day of September , 2010.	
		0-1/~	
(Official Seal)		Notary Public	_
My commission e	expires July 15,	2014	

Date

Evan J. Calarco

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_ County

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Evan J. Calarco personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_

(Official Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_,

Vincent Forte

STATE OF <u>Man</u>, <u>Jak</u> <u>Albany</u> County

10/7/10

LinDA MARIE FORTE Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Vincent Forte personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

Witness my hand and official seal, this the <u>11</u> day of <u>Octobe</u>, 20/0.

(Official Seal)

My commission expires <u>May Out</u> .<u>2014</u>

LINDA M. FORTE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FO6007902 Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires May 26, 20

Date

Frank Santestefano Frank Santostefano

<u>Haw Yorr</u> County STATE OF

Arit HOPTE a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Frank Santostefano personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the <u>1th</u> day of <u>October</u>

(Official Seal)

Notary Publi

My commission expires MA424 , 2014

LINDA M. FORTE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FO6007902 Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires May 26, 20

Date

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration,

Dave Pribula, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7313 Sparhawk Road Wake Forest, NC 27587

Evan J. Calarco, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1 Nelson Street Schenectady, NY 12306

Vincent Forte, a citizen of the United States, residing at 102 Highland Avenue Rensselaer, NY 12144

Frank Santostefano, a citizen of the United States, residing at 112 Dahlgren Road Valatie, NY 12184

hereby assign(s) to Custom Dynamics LLC, having its principal place of business at 12335 Wake Union Church Road, Suite 203, Wake Forest, NC 27587

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ELECTRONIC CONTROL CIRCUIT FOR LAMPS OF A VEHICLE which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/904, 438 filed on 04.14, 200 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Custom Dynamics LLC, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Dave Pribula, Evan J. Calarco, Vincent Forte and Frank Santostefano had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my representative, **Daniel P. Homiller**, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Date	Dave Pribula
STATE OF County	
I, a Notary Public for Pribula personally appeared before me this foregoing instrument.	said County and State, do hereby certify that Dave day and acknowledged the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	day of, 20
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires,	·
<u>10 /06 / 2010</u> Date	Evan J. Calarco
STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u> <u>Saratoga</u> County	
I, <u>Jennik K (UHS</u> a Notary Public for Calarco personally appeared before me this foregoing instrument.	said County and State, do hereby certify that Evan J. day and acknowledged the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the JENNIFER K. CURTIS Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County	6 day of OCTOBER 2010.
(Official Seal) Reg. No. 01G06012335 My Commission Expires Aug. 24, 2014	Notary Public
My commission expires $9.29$ , $3$	2014.

---

Date	Vincent Forte
STATE OF County I, a Notary Public for	said County and State, do hereby certify that Vincent
Forte personally appeared before me this da foregoing instrument.	y and acknowledged the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	day of, 20
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires,,	·
Date	Frank Santostefano
	said County and State, do hereby certify that Frank e this day and acknowledged the due execution of the
foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of, 20
(Official Seal)	Notary Public
My commission expires,	-

---

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

--